## Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 388

Amend Senate Bill No. 388 as engrossed, S2/27/13 (version: 02/27/2013 09:37:57 AM)

Page 2, delete lines 13 through 15 and substitute the following:

"(5)(A) "Body piercing" and "body piercing procedure" means mean the creation of an opening in the body of a human being for the purpose of inserting jewelry or other decoration, the puncturing of a part of the body of a live human being to create a hole for ornamentation or decoration, or a

AND

Page 13, delete lines 27 and 28 and substitute the following:

"(b) A piercing gun shall be used only to pierce an earlobe."

single-point perforation of a body part to insert an anchor with a single

AND

Page 13, line 29, delete "artist" and substitute "person"

AND

Page 13, line 34, delete " $\underline{\tt Use}$ " and substitute "An artist shall not use"

stud protruding from or flush with the skin."



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_ By: Representative Ferguson MGF/NJR - 03-21-2013 09:10:51 MGF519

Chief Clerk